Teller County Environmental Health - Inspection Form
Individual Sewage Disposal System
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May 23, 1997 4720 FORGE ROAD, SUITE 100
COLORADG SPRINGS, CO 80907
(718) 531-5589
FAX {719) 531-5238

Hewlett Packard
584 Sourdough Road

Woodland Park, Colorado 80863 0 Fﬂﬂ[ﬂ?ﬂ

Attn:  Jeff Karbe _ i NOV g 4 1097 !
Re:  Septic System Installation Inspection — —L U Se
584 SourdoughRoad e .

Woodland Park, Colorado

Reference)  Septic Design by Entech Engineering, Inc.
dated March 31, 1997, Job No. 14437.1

Dear Mr. Karbe:

As requested, personnel of Entech Engineering, Inc. inspected the septic system installation at the
above site. Reference is made to the percolation test report by Hepworth-Pawlak Geotechnical
dated August 31, 1996, Job No. 396132. Site inspections were made on May 15 and 21, 1997.
The piping components, pipe, absorption field, and cover material were placed in substantial
compliance to the design by Entech Engineering, Inc. A distribution box was used to split the
flow between the existing septic field and the new septic field. The infiltrators, manifold and

distribution box were installed level. The field consisted of 3 rows of 18 infiltrators. A plastic T-
connection was used to split the flow to the infiltrators.

We trust that this has provided you with the information you required. If you have any questions
or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully Submitted,

ENTECH ENGINEERING, INC.
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(719) 687-5250
FAX 687-5256
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] WOODLAND PARK, CO 80866

October 24, 1997

Hewlett Packard Co.
584 Sourdough Road
Woodland Park, CO 80863

Re: Partial Inspection of Individual Sewage Disposal System at 6-12-68 Lot 6 Lot
11 1-12-69 a.k.a. 584 Sourdough Road

Dear Hewlett Packard Co.;

Our records show that the Sewage Disposal System at the above referenced location has
not received final approval from this office. Enclosed please find a copy of the partial
inspection that was done at the above referenced location and what is required for a final
inspection. There will be a $42.00 reinspection fee.

The Teller County Sewage Disposal Regulations as well as Colorado Revised Statutes 25-
10-111.(6) require final approval of the Sewage Disposal System prior to occupancy of any
residence.

Please contact this office immediately.

Sincerely,

Tom Wood, ScD
Environmental Health Officer
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TELLER COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES

(719) 687-5250
SEPTIC PERMIT
Permit Number. T-4487 Date:  04/28/97
Permit To; Construct an Individual Sewage Disposal System (ISDS)

Legal Description: 6-12-68 LOT6 LOT 11 1-12-69
Property Address: 584 SOURDQUGH ROAD

Acres:  590.00 Water Supply: WELL Perc: 0.00
Owner: HEWLETT PACKARD ISDS Contractor: TBA faye [lmirliond

D-0SOX
Installation Requirements: 2

1. O.K. PER ENGINEER DESIGN. LETTER FROM ENGINEER APPROVING
DESIGN/INSTALLATION AND MAP OR ISDS REQUIRED FOR FINAL.

Engineer Designed System

MAINTAIN ALL MINIMUM SETBACKS!
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT DENOTE APPROVAL OF ZONING AND ACREAGE REQUIREMENTS

LEAVE ENTIRE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM UNCOVERED FOR FINAL INSPECTION
48-HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE REQUIRED

This permit is issued in accordance with 25-10-106 Colorado Revised Statutes and
Teller County 1SDS Regulations effective February 6, 1997. Permit Expires upon
completion of installation of sewage disposal system or at the end of six (6) months,
whichever occurs first. Renewal of permit must be requested within 30 days of
expiration.

The Health Officer shall assume no responsibility in case of failure or inadequacy of an
ISDS, beyond consulting in good faith with the property owner or representative. Free
access to the property shall be authorized at reasonable times for the purpose of making
such inspections as are necessary to determine compliance with requirements of the law

and regulations cited above. TR
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Water Supply: [ ] Well - show exact location of all wells within 200 feet of ISDS on property plot plan
Note: ISDS installation will not receive full final approval until well is installed.
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Is a cistern or potable water storage unit located within 50' of the proposed ISDS [- Jyes [ ]No
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ﬂ'/’ HEWLETT®

o>
Hewlett-Packard Company PACKARD

Colorado Springs Division

1900 Garden of the Gods Road

Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907-3483

Mailing Address: PO Box 2197, Colorado Springs, CO 80901-2197

719/590-1900
Fax 719/590-7679

April, 22, 1997

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This letter is to introduce Jeff Karbe, Hewlett Packard employee and Hewlett Packard
Recreation area manager for the property near Woodland Park, Colorado. As such he has the
responsibility and authority in representing the Company as far as the Recreation area activities
are concerned.

Sincerely,

Irv Pearson CFM

Hewlett Packard Southern Colorado Facilities



